

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 68

Monday

14<sup>th</sup> July,

2008

## **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[200]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF COURT OF APPEAL OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

INexercise of the power conferred by section 86(2) of the Constitution and in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-In-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint –

THE HONOURABLE MR JUTICE GLENN WILLIAMS Retired Judge of the Court of Appeal of the State of Queensland

to be a Justice of the Court of Appeal of Solomon Islands for a period of two years effective from 9<sup>th</sup> July 2008.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this ninth day of July, 2008.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.